OMB No. 0651-2017 (exp. 03/31/2012) JUL 2 8 2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office T 30181
4 To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
·•	Name: First Fruits Business Ministry, LLC
Imagenetix, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 7, 2011	Street Address: 213 Leaning Tree Road
	City: Columbia
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Carolina 20 TR
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States ADE Zîp: 2923 RHX ADE Zîp: 2923 RHX ADE Zîp: 2923 RHX
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 6899892 Tyes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Shustak Frost & Partners	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Att: Tina Huynh	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 West A Street, Suite 2330	 X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92101	07-28-2011
Phone Number: 619-696-9500	Deposit Accountinumbels 90008823 6899892
Fax Number: 619-615-5290	01 FC:8021 40.00 0P Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:	07-27-2011
Signature	Date
Robert B. Weir	Total number of pages including cover 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT AUG 0.2 2011

RECEIVED OPAP/IAP

REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0240

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Assignment of U.S. Patent 6,899,892

WHEREAS, Imagenetix, Inc., a U.S. corporation, formed and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 10845 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suite 105, San Diego, CA 92127 ("Imagenetix"), being the sole owner and assignee of all rights and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6, 899,892 ("the Patent") wishes to assign that Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for **TEN DOLLARS** (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Imagenetix does hereby sell and assign to **First Fruits Business Ministry**, **LLC**, ("Assignee"), a South Carolina limited liability company having its principal place of business at 213 leaning Tree Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29223, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent entitled:

"Methods to Reduce Body Fat"

U.S. Patent No. 6,899,892

Filed: December 19, 2001

Issued: May 31, 2005

Named Inventors: Daniel D. Gallaher and Laura Freiburger

To be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Imagenetix if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignee hereby accepts this assignment.

It is expressly understood and agreed that the conveyance of the Patent is subject to a right reserved by the University of Minnesota for itself and other non-profit research institutions and governmental agencies, a nonexclusive, worldwide, royalty-free, irrevocable license to use and practice the invention claimed in the Patent for non-commercial research purposes only. "Non-Commercial Research Purposes" means use or practice of the invention claimed in the Patent for academic research and other non-profit or scholarly purposes that does not involve the production or manufacture or products for sale or the performance of services for a fee. Without limiting the foregoing (i) "academic research and other not-for-profit or scholarly purposes," includes, in non-limiting fashion, research that leads, or may lead, to patentable or unpatentable inventions that may be licensed or otherwise transferred, either directly or indirectly to third parties; and (ii) neither (A) receipt of license revenues on account of such inventions or receipt of reimbursements for the costs of preparation and shipping of samples of materials provided to third parties as a professional courtesy, in response to post-publication requests or otherwise in

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0241 accordance with academic custom nor (B) receipt of funding to cover the direct and/or indirect costs of research, shall constitute sale of products or performance of service for a fee. The University of Minnesota has retained these rights for itself and for other non-profit research institutions and governmental agencies.

Imagenetix warrants that the title to the Patent is free and clear of encumbrances. Imagenetix makes no other warranties, express or implied, as to the Patent. Imagenetix makes no warranties as to the scope, inventorship or validity of the Patent. Assignee shall be responsible for maintenance of the Patent, and for registering this assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Imagenetix hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or any other relevant official record and enforce this assignment in favor of Assignee.

For Imagenetix, Inc.:	Signature: [will]	
	Typed Name: William P. SPENCER	
	Title: PRESIDENT	
	Date: 3/7/2011	
STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF SAN DIE		
On this day of personally known to me, as his voluntary act and d	, 2011 there appeared before me who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing assignment sed.	
	Notary Public	
Atomy I dolle		
For First Fruits Business	Ministry, Inc.: Signature:	
	Typed Name:	
	Title:	
	Date	

State of California County of San DleGo on march 1, 2011 before me, KAREN HERRY in tary personally appeared _____ William Spence who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. KAREN HENRY Commission # 1774661 lotary Public - California I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws San Diego County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2011 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _ Document Date: Number of Pages: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Indivjædal ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): 🖆 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗀 General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator → ☐ Other:_ Other: __ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: _

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

California all-purpose acknowledgment

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0243 accordance with academic custom nor (B) receipt of funding to cover the direct and/or indirect costs of research, shall constitute sale of products or performance of service for a fee. The University of Minnesota has retained these rights for itself and for other non-profit research institutions and governmental agencies.

Imagenetix warrants that the title to the Patent is free and clear of encumbrances. Imagenetix makes no other warranties, express or implied, as to the Patent. Imagenetix makes no warranties as to the scope, inventorship or validity of the Patent. Assignee shall be responsible for maintenance of the Patent, and for registering this assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Imagenetix hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or any other relevant official record and enforce this assignment in favor of Assignee.

For imagenetix, Inc.:	Signature:
• •	Typed Name:
	Title:
	Date:
STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF SAN DIE On this day of personally known to me, vas his voluntary act and de	2011 there appeared before me, who acknowledged that he signed the formacing
	Notary Public
For First Fruits Business M	- Commo
•	Typed Name: Koger J. CATARINO
	l'itle: President & CEO
I	Date: 3/8/1/

Roger J. Cataura 3/8/11
Roger J. CATARINO
President & CEO

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 84 day of March, 2011 there appeared before me Pose Catanonic personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public Star Star Star

ex-1-31-2015

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 07/28/2011